07/07/2020

Director Henry Fadamiro Alabama - Auburn University 107 Comer Hall Auburn, AL 36849-____

Director Robert A. Gilbert Florida - University of Florida 1022 McCarty Hall PO Box 110200 Gainesville, FL 32611-____

Director Steven Lommel North Carolina - North Carolina State University 201Patterson Hall Box 7643 Raleigh, NC 27695-____

Director Douglas Buhler Michigan - Michigan State University Agricultural Experiment Station 109 Agriculture Hall East Lansing, MI 48824

Director Paula Agudelo South Carolina - Clemson University 104 Barre Hall Clemson, SC 29634-____

Director Michael E Salassi Louisiana - Louisiana State University 104J Efferson Hall PO Box 25055 Baton Rouge, LA 70894-____

Director Laura J Lawson New Jersey - Rutgers University 88 Lipman Drive Room 210 Martin Hall New Brunswick, NJ 08901-____ Director Eugene Kelly Colorado - Colorado State University Agricultural Experiment Station CAMPUS DELIVERY 1101. Fort Collins, CO 80523

Director John Angelos California -Administration : University of California Statewide Administration Division of Agriculture and Natural Resources 111 Franklin St., 6th Floor Oakland, CA 94607-____

Director Hongwei Xin Tennessee - University of Tennessee 2621 Morgan Cir 103 Morgan Hall Knoxville, TN 37996-____

Director Jody Jellison Massachusetts - University of Massachusetts 112 Stockbridge Hall Amherst, MA 1002_-

Director Puneet Srivastava Maryland - University of Maryland Room 1201 Symons Hall College Park, MD 20742-____

Director Allen Moore Georgia - University of Georgia 109 Conner Hall 147 Cedar Street Athens, GA 30602-____

Director Wendy Powers California Cooperative Extension

, CA 0

Dear Directors:

The Executive Director on behalf of the Regional Directors Association has **Approved** of the following MRF project:

NC1186: Water Management and Quality for Specialty Crop Production and Health

This project's approval extends from 10/01/2020 through 09/30/2025. NIFA concurs with the recommendation of the Executive Director and has Approved this project. A copy of the approved MRF project outline will be available to all participating stations and agencies via the <u>National</u> <u>Information Management and Support System</u>.

Sincerely,

Image not found or type unknown

Michael Fitzner Accountability and Reporting Leader